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CHILE: TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1991-92 
    

         EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

          
   

AMBOS SEXOS 
   

         0 1 0.01448 0.01430 100000 1430 98787 7426096 74.26 

1 1 0.00122 0.00122 98570 120 98498 7327309 74.34 

2 1 0.00072 0.00072 98449 71 98412 7228810 73.43 

3 1 0.00053 0.00053 98378 52 98352 7130398 72.48 

4 1 0.00035 0.00035 98327 34 98309 7032046 71.52 

5 5 0.00031 0.00153 98293 150 491088 6933737 70.54 

10 5 0.00029 0.00145 98142 143 490357 6442649 65.65 

15 5 0.00065 0.00324 98000 318 489205 5952292 60.74 

20 5 0.00100 0.00500 97682 489 487188 5463088 55.93 

25 5 0.00113 0.00562 97193 546 484601 4975900 51.20 

30 5 0.00141 0.00703 96647 679 481537 4491299 46.47 

35 5 0.00180 0.00898 95968 862 477683 4009762 41.78 

40 5 0.00258 0.01281 95106 1218 472484 3532079 37.14 

45 5 0.00383 0.01899 93888 1783 464981 3059595 32.59 

50 5 0.00594 0.02926 92105 2695 453785 2594615 28.17 

55 5 0.00947 0.04626 89410 4137 436706 2140830 23.94 

60 5 0.01468 0.07078 85273 6036 411276 1704124 19.98 

65 5 0.02277 0.10773 79238 8536 374846 1292847 16.32 

70 5 0.03672 0.16816 70701 11889 323783 918001 12.98 

75 5 0.05756 0.25159 58812 14797 257068 594218 10.10 

80 5 0.08976 0.36656 44015 16134 179742 337150 7.66 

85 5 0.14210 0.49746 27881 13870 97603 157408 5.65 

90 5 0.20928 0.65581 14011 9189 43907 59806 4.27 

95 5 0.28099 0.79195 4823 3819 13592 15898 3.30 

100 ω 0.43501 1.00000 1003 1003 2306 2306 2.30 

         CHILE: TABLA ABREVIADA DE 
MORTALIDAD 

        HOMBRES 1991-92 
        EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         0 1 0.01570 0.01549 100000 1549 98683 7136576 71.37 

1 1 0.00144 0.00144 98451 142 98367 7037893 71.49 

2 1 0.00083 0.00083 98309 82 98266 6939526 70.59 

3 1 0.00065 0.00065 98227 64 98194 6841260 69.65 

4 1 0.00040 0.00040 98163 39 98143 6743066 68.69 

5 5 0.00034 0.00170 98124 167 490203 6644923 67.72 

10 5 0.00036 0.00180 97957 176 489347 6154720 62.83 

15 5 0.00092 0.00459 97781 449 487784 5665373 57.94 

20 5 0.00155 0.00772 97332 751 484782 5177589 53.20 

25 5 0.00170 0.00847 96581 818 480859 4692807 48.59 

30 5 0.00201 0.01000 95763 958 476420 4211948 43.98 

35 5 0.00250 0.01243 94805 1178 471079 3735528 39.40 

40 5 0.00340 0.01688 93627 1580 464186 3264449 34.87 

45 5 0.00486 0.02402 92047 2211 454707 2800263 30.42 



50 5 0.00740 0.03633 89836 3264 441019 2345556 26.11 

55 5 0.01192 0.05789 86572 5012 420329 1904537 22.00 

60 5 0.01859 0.08881 81560 7243 389692 1484208 18.20 

65 5 0.02822 0.13180 74317 9795 347097 1094516 14.73 

70 5 0.04604 0.20646 64522 13321 289306 747419 11.58 

75 5 0.07263 0.30736 51201 15737 216660 458113 8.95 

80 5 0.10782 0.42463 35464 15059 139673 241453 6.81 

85 5 0.16924 0.56203 20405 11468 67765 101780 4.99 

90 5 0.24128 0.71566 8937 6396 26508 34015 3.81 

95 5 0.31760 0.84626 2541 2150 6771 7507 2.95 

100 ω 0.53042 1.00000 391 391 737 737 1.89 

         CHILE: TABLA ABREVIADA DE 
MORTALIDAD 

        MUJERES 1991-92 
        EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         0 1 0.01322 0.01307 100000 1307 98896 7727197 77.27 

1 1 0.00099 0.00099 98693 98 98635 7628301 77.29 

2 1 0.00060 0.00060 98595 59 98564 7529666 76.37 

3 1 0.00040 0.00040 98536 39 98516 7431102 75.42 

4 1 0.00029 0.00029 98497 29 98482 7332586 74.44 

5 5 0.00027 0.00135 98468 133 492009 7234104 73.47 

10 5 0.00022 0.00110 98335 108 491407 6742095 68.56 

15 5 0.00037 0.00184 98227 181 490682 6250688 63.64 

20 5 0.00044 0.00220 98046 216 489690 5760006 58.75 

25 5 0.00054 0.00270 97830 264 488492 5270316 53.87 

30 5 0.00080 0.00399 97566 389 486858 4781824 49.01 

35 5 0.00110 0.00548 97177 533 484552 4294966 44.20 

40 5 0.00175 0.00871 96644 842 481113 3810414 39.43 

45 5 0.00281 0.01397 95802 1338 475665 3329301 34.75 

50 5 0.00450 0.02226 94464 2103 467062 2853636 30.21 

55 5 0.00711 0.03493 92361 3226 453738 2386574 25.84 

60 5 0.01102 0.05363 89135 4780 433724 1932836 21.68 

65 5 0.01790 0.08567 84355 7227 403705 1499112 17.77 

70 5 0.02892 0.13484 77128 10400 359640 1095407 14.20 

75 5 0.04620 0.20709 66728 13819 299092 735767 11.03 

80 5 0.07792 0.32609 52909 17253 221413 436675 8.25 

85 5 0.12724 0.45903 35656 16367 128634 215262 6.04 

90 5 0.19505 0.62697 19289 12093 62003 86628 4.49 

95 5 0.26853 0.77200 7195 5555 20686 24625 3.42 

100 ω 0.41646 1.00000 1641 1641 3939 3939 2.40 

 


